ABSTRACT

Lisminah, 16260025, JURIDIS ANALYSIS OF CONSUMER LEGAL PROTECTION OF CRIMINALS OF CURRENT LAW TEMPORARY CONTENT LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS (LPG) SIZE 12 (DABABLE) KILOGRAM; (Case Study Case Number 1272 / Pid. B / 2010 / PN. East Jkt.
Consumer protection, according to the makers of the Consumer Protection Act, is defined as any endeavor that ensures legal certainty to provide protection to consumers, essentially aimed at improving consumer prestige and value. In order to achieve these objectives, according to Article 29 of Law No. 8/1999 on Consumer Protection, the government is responsible for the protection of consumers through two basic strategies, namely on the one hand through the effort to empower consumers, which will be pursued by increasing knowledge, , awareness, ability and consumer independence, to protect itself. On the other hand, it is pursued through efforts to create and promote a healthy and resilient business climate and encourage the growth of responsible business actors. Therefore, the authors pour in the thesis with title Criminal Accountability Criminal Act Actor Crime About Consumer Protection; (Criminal Decision Case Study No. 1272 / Pid. B / 2010 / PN. Jkt. Tmr). In this research activity taken through approach of Normative Juridical. The normative juridical approach is the main approach, since the review and analysis used on the legal issues under study are based on legislation. Based on the result of the research, it can be concluded that Based on Article 29 of Law Number 8 of 1999 on Consumer Protection, it is charged to the government to be responsible in providing consumer protection because the government's responsibility in Consumer Protection is stated in Article 5 paragraph (1), Article 21 Paragraph (1), Article 21 Paragraph (1), Article 27, and Article 33 of the 1945 Constitution. Accountability Crime reduction of the dosage of LPG (Liquified Petroleum Gas) contents of 12 kg of defendant Endik Siswanto Alias ​​Deden Alias ​​Askut was found guilty and shall be criminally liable to jointly commit criminal act of reducing the dosage of LPG gas tube size 12 kg, as in the Indictia case Primair violates Article 62 paragraph (1) Jo. Article 8 paragraph (1) letter b and letter c UURI no. 8 Year 1999 on Jo Conservation. Article 55 paragraph (1) of the Criminal Code.
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